FIFE CORPORATION
222 W. Memorial Road, Oklahoma City, OK  73126-0508
Post Office Box 26508, Oklahoma City, OK  73114-2317
Phone: 405.755.1600 / 800.639.3433 / Fax: 405.755.8425
www.fife.com / E-mail: fife@fife.com
DAC-004
DIODE LINE CAMERA
Sensor Operating Manual

The following information will be found on the nameplate:
1. Address Fife-Tidland GmbH
DAC 004-XXZ-YY/YYY: model designation
XX = CCD Distance, mm (44, 52, 60, 68, 74, 82)
X1
X3
X2DC
00001 44Z
S/N: 99999/ZZZZ
SW: 999999-999
FW: 999999-999
DAC 004-XXZ-YY/YYY
D-65779 Kelkheim
Fife-Tidland GmbH
FifestraBe 1
3 2
1 Z = Cylindrical Lens (No – blank, Yes – 1)
YY/YYY = Zoom Lens, mm (28/80, 70/210)
FW: revision number of the firmware
SW: software number
S/N: serial number/year of construction
2.  Serial number
 (Identification code DC and 5-digit number)
3. Model number
Protection type
Classified as per IP 67 (DIN 40050)
Plug connectors that are not used must be closed off with a blind stop.
Operating temperature
0 - 55°C
Ambient conditions
Non-condensing
Output signal
Analog: 0 - 10mA
Digital: 16-bit
Power supply voltage
12V - 24V (max. 245 ma)
Dimensions
For customer-specific dimensions, please refer to the customer drawing.
06-04-04 DAC-004 DIODE LINE CAMERA Figure Sheet 1-864-A
 TECHNICAL DATA 5
  5-2
Standards
The DAC-004 camera has been constructed according to the standards and
regulations of the European Union.  A declaration of conformity is available on file.
EMC test based on:
EN 55011
EN 61000-602
Options
Adjustment module INTB-30
Drawing number 573334-00z
Adjustment module
Drawing number 585274-001
Replacement part
Desiccant cartridge M134973
Accessory
Test adapter VPA-01 M135871
Signal cable for connecting the oscilloscope
Calibration templates
Currently Available
69898-001 FOV up to 253.500 mm [9.9803 in.]
69898-002 FOV up to 380.250 mm [14.9705 in.]
69898-003 FOV up to 507.000 mm [19.9610 in.]
69898-004 FOV up to 760.500 mm [29.9410 in.]
69898-005 FOV up to 1014.000 mm [39.9210 in.]
06-04-04 DAC-004 DIODE LINE CAMERA Figure Sheet 1-864-A
 MAINTENANCE 6
  6-1
6 MAINTENANCE
Maintenance Procedures
Carry out the following maintenance work at regular intervals (depending on